AercPer;

433
433
433
433
433
398
433
418
433
400
433
404
433
405
433
433
433
433
407
433
399
433
407
433
433
433
433
395
433
420
433
413
433
493
433
403
433
408
433
399
433
400
433
494
433
4°4
433
199
42
402
50
50
209
400
403
401
399
400
400
395
422
404
393
409
400
400
400
400
396
404
200
206
150
50
219
100
300
399
150

390
324
100
302
300

50
301

83
402
100

100
300
277
40"
428
100
200

8o

100
150
400

© 200

200

1352
'329

150
200

100

Iols. Cs.
John Brown B
silas Wilcot 4 23
3ot Iffavella Jordan 4 2-
224 James Duncan 427
262 Benjamin Jordon 427
247 < Thomis Reid 4 27
408 Joha Ewart 4 27
399 Jaceb Beek 4 27
¥65  John Nicholfor 4 26
436 + Jofeph Price 4 26
267 }amcs Mills 4 26
262, Ann Jordan 4 26
254  Joha Nicholfon 4 26
433 William Pih:rk 1 68
Shirley-Townthip.
100 Joha Collic © 46
227 Do, do. o 82
2 Dos do. © 10
150  Henry Orwick o 70
330 William Savory 273
3e0 Jehn Gray 3 §o
285 Heirs of W, Chams
bers 2 6o
40 Daniel Spice 1 96
T59  Frederick Dubbs 0 44
155 Thomas Armit 5 oo
100 Samuel Gallaway o 39
90 Jas..Galbraith, fen, @ 35
348 Nicholas Walker 2 38
Hopewell-Townfthip.
29¢  William ‘Bighart 6 6o
20: Robert Horner 7 8
275  Mathew Hynes 4 91
110 Ann Murry 289
291 John M¢Cieary 6 86
3083 Julian Poet 8 38
77 James Tagart 2 39
35t Jofeph Brown 2:83
Acr, Perch.
400 78 Ifaac Hortfock © 28
_ 400 78 Henry Sells o 28
402 81 John Sells o 28
405 113 Jacob Barrick o 28
400 73 Eliza, Hartfock o 28
400 %8 Saml. Hartlock o 28
486 85 Sarah Hartfock,
fenior o 28
434 153 Sar:h Hartfock,
junior o 28
400 78 John Fred o 28
400 78 Mary Fred o 28
400 78 Ifaac Hufton S 28
400 78 Johana Hufton o 28
395 00 John Shaver o 27
408 105 Tenpy Shaver © 29
397 31 Peter Shaver o 27
180 o William Jones 0 25
80 o Jmes Rely o 23
130 o John Shaver o 18
150 o MaryWeodburn 0 21
350 o Samuel Placker 154
85 o Andrew Potter o 54
200 o Peter Stephens,
part Smallman & co. 1 34
300 o Smallman & Co. 3 12
313 o Adam Startfman
part of Edw. Keénnedy o 63
353 o David Lapfley, 7 85
50 o James Wallace 0 31
71 130 Solomon Sells ® 30
200 o John Butler o 78
57 87 J()hl\ Aﬂl'omlgh o 26
180 o Daniel Roads I 21
300 o William Henry 1 83
5on o David afleman’s
heirs 0O a7
3c0 o William Wallis o 50
483 . o Henry Hoover °© 77
147 0 Jacob Bayer o 90
200 o Parry Hall o 62
Dublim-Townfhip.
300 George Duffield 7 63
100’ William Whitman o 82
3oo Robert Magaw 2 25
200 Francis Elliot 5 21
170  Levi Wheeler 1 6o
250 Samuel Moore 5 49
400  Dennis Hanlin 1 oo
120 William Eliott 7 64
spe James Clemmons ° 75
200 John Glenn 3.1
50 - Cyrus Garthridge 153
185 John Service, 2 21
150 Enos M*‘Mullin 2 64
100 William Paul ° 5o |
100 Alexander Miller ° 75|
Huntingdon-Towafhip.
204 Chriftian Detweiller o 9
goo * Parry Hall do. o 72
50 do do © 52|
100 Jofhua Enos o 6
39  Nelbro Frazier o 5
100 Robt Galbraith, efq. 1 76
100 Do. do 1 38
100 [faac Rickby 1 9o
s00 Ifaac Parifh 0 41
100 Nalbro Frazier 0 46
100 James Reed 0 52
100 Thomas Cummings © 52
251 Lewis Taylor 116
344 Daniel Evans 3 34
300 Mathew Ornidby 4 69
76  Jobn Spencer © 95
185 Do. do. ©. 20
200 Paul Zastzinger 2 6%
70 Mary Jarviee o 66
100 Do. do. o 53
100 Henry Canan ® I1
81 66 Gecrge Cutwald ° 27
160 Henry M*Cartney 0 48
260 John Wiiliams, Efg. 2 19
213 Do. do. "3 13
200 Robert Magaw I 9
200 Benjamin Chandler 1 8
100 John Chandler © 90
100 Dr. ® 90
118 Sarah Dilworth 120
150 James Dunlap 1 38
ass 131 John M¢Clellazd ° 67
356 Ifaac Parifh 0 47
Franklin-Townthip,
407 ‘Themas Hamilten © 74
4c6_ Patrick Moore o 8o
395’ Alexander Spicr 2 84

200
200
107

200
200

200
250
g0
159
200

200
400

6o
8o
50
12§
132
iIZ0
oo
312
250

153 Thomas Brfkine
153 John M*Cammon
153 Bennet Lucas
153 Lafley Malon
153 Daniel Turner
do
153 Aaron Levi
do.
153 Hannah Turner
do.
153 Themas Fergulon
do
153 Sarah Hsftings
do.y
William M‘Ewin
Henry: M*Ewin
Sarah M*‘Ewin
Thowas Hamilton
do. do.
Eliza. Hamilton
do do.
Sarah M¢Craken
do do.
Polly M¢Ewin
153 Richard Malone
153 Polly Williams
153 Alexander Spiee
X do. do,
Jofeph Welfh
do, do,
Margret. Spier
do do
Othniel Spier
Daniel Tuarner
James M*Craken
do. do
Hefter Meore
do do
Robert, Moore
do do
1555 John Haflings
do do
153 James Moore
do do
153 Thos. M‘Cammon
+ Othniel Alfop
153 Charles Lucas
41 Bryan M¢‘Laughlin
James Lamb
Anu Lamb
James Kerr
Charles Montgomery
do do
Robert Lawrance
Charles Green
Benjamin F. Weft
Stephen Kingfion
John Taylor
David Stewart
John Wett
John Hall
Robert Rainey
Charles Rifk
Riclard Mofes
Robert Rankins
Richard Jolliff
James Baker
Ifaac Rickby
Jn. Edwards & Jn. Fins
Samuel Magaw
Thomas Morrow
Henry Medler
John M‘Nutt
Jofeph Patton
Robert Robifon
Jaeob Shuler
Woods Surveyor
Elizabeth Hamilton
Nicholas Hart.

153
153
153
153
153
153

153

153
153
153
153
153
153

153

Dols. C i)
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Warriormark-Townfhip.

William Coffin
George Daniel
Phineas Maffey
Mordecai Maffey
Medler & Rickets
Robert Galbraith
Jacob Shuler

Samuel Daniel
Robert Irwin
William M‘Langhlin

Barree-Townthip.

John Edwards
George Fleming
William Long

David Stewart
Wiiliam Watfon
John Edwards
William Dickfon
John Galbraith, patt
Margret Long

James Armftrong
Themas Fergufon
Henry Canan

OmMBSO0OO0O~0O00N

B =00 MmO

Qoo 0.

Woodbury-Townfhip.

George Reynold’s heirs
Daniel Brombough
John Brombough
John Black

George Kifor
Arthur Moore
William ¥ hillips
Daniel Reads
David Stewart, Efq.
Richard Sihhals
William Watfon

Welt-Townfhip.

Jacob Waggoner
Edward Bell
William Long
do do
Jofeph Long
James Barten
do do
John Neilfon
George Green
Jacob Neff
Francis Irwin

000O0OO0DO0OO0OWMOWO

cCwwmoO0OO0OOB™~MODO0OO

Frankftown-Townthip. :

John Brown

James Heydon name of
Thomas White

David Kennedy

David -Hunter

William Lyons

John Davis

‘Thomas White

. Morris-Townfhip.

Jacob Laird’s heirs
David Morrits

Union-Townfhip.

Jacob River
‘John M¢Ilvain
Rt. Callender’s heirs
do. do.
Frederick Staler
Jerret Warfield
Robert Galbraith
d dos '’
doc do-

DO 00 ™™

-
> ~00MNMbDooO

5
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45
45
87
21
18
34
45
23
86
19
52

34
83
25
60
28
38

20
27
83
o8
42
33
4
54
31

DZS'( Cts

Acres.
80+ Matthew Irvin o 8o

170  Ifrael Caficll T

100 Samuel Wallas and S8

Robert Campble

318  Peter Reiley - 4
106 John M¢Annelley 197

435 Anthony Cook 1 4%
30  Widow Morris o 66
20  Samuel Drake 6 Gs

300  John Kabie 9 9o

145 Baker & company 435
188 Charles Jervis - 3 58

283  Thomas Irvin 549

150 Francis Wade 3 19

206 Matchias Rignor 15

Jes Matthew Irvin 2 %

241 79 Joieph Brown 1 68
52 Jonuth;m Pew 6 8¢9

150 Abraham Hoover 1 34

256 Adamn Mofler r 38

3ea  Benjamin Bind, efg, 4 74
50 Robert Edwards © 93

soo  C.& J. Snyder 4 54

200 David Magaw 3 79

200 G Knowblough 6 63

200 John Griffith 2 62
150 Smith & Wallig 1 82

250 Benjamin Bule 4 54
roo Henry Lion o 68

300  David Efpy 0. 61

232 Alex. M'Clelland I 48

Springfield Townfhip.

400 Jerret Warfield 1 66
9o IRobert Calbraith L 52
go Robert Calbraith 1 52

100 Jacob Waggoner, C g1
100 . fephus Murfay 0 58

100  Hugh Arthurs 2.32
100 - John Simons o 58
100 Jofhua Deliplia +/0 58
50+ John Henry 0 44

200 David Brown 8 6o
§0  Jacob Waggoner o' go
367 . John Duffey 7 86

409 . John Harrifon 6 27
300 . Benjamin Mackrel 378
240  Peter Penfon I3
403 Win. M‘Clelland 1 99

3™ Thole Gentlemen who furnifhed the

Subferiber with cath to difcharge their taxes,

are. requefted to examine the above lift, and,

if any of their tracts have been overdooked,
it was owing to feveral warrantees of the

{ame name being on the Tax Books. Should

any fuch tra&s be difcovered, the owners

are requefled to write by poft ; the miftakes

fhall be re&ificd,and the tax be fettled with-
out delay,
JOHN CADWALLADER.
O&eber 6, 1800.

BALL,

MR.QUESNF.T re(pe&fully informs ‘the
Ladies and Gentlemen thathis fecond Ball
will be held on Thorfday the 3oth inftant, at
the affembly room South Fourth Street. Ladies
who wiil pleafe to honour him’' with their at-
tendance, are requefted to apply for tickets at
the above affembly room, er at No. 50, South
Fifth Street. Mr. Quelnet. continues to take
fchiolars.
O&ober 28.
THIS DAY RECEIVED,
And' for fale by THOMAS DOBSON;

No. ar1. South. Secand Street.
Price:Half a Dollar.

A-LETTER

F'R O'M
ALEXANDER HAMILTON,

Concerning the public conduc: &' character of

JOHN ADAMS, Esaq.
Profident of the United States.
O&ober27. dét.

A Letter from Alexander Hamilton
concerning the

Public Conduct and CharaB8er of
JOHN ADA MS, Esq

Prafident of the United Scates,
Is just received from New York, and will be rea-
dy fer fale this alternoon at the Boek Stores'of
Meflrs. Dobfon and Rice, Second firect, and Con-
rod and Co Chefnut ftreet.
o&ober 27 def

JUST PUBLISHED,

At Rawvrg’sRepulican Book-Store,
oppofite Chrift-church,;
GENERAL

Hamilton’s Letters,

Relating to the ConpucT of
PRESIDENT ADAMS.
O&ober 27. d6t i

Broker’s Office.

ISAAC FRANKS

ESPECTFULLY informs his friends and the
public, that he has again commenced the
bufinefs of a

Stock € Exchange Broker,

at his office, No. 59, north Fourth ftrcet—Where
he buys and fells the Stock of the United States,
Bank ftock, Infurance and Eaft India fock, Bills
of Exchange, Negociates notes, Bills and Bonds,
procures money on intereft, and on depofit, and
tranfadts every branch of bufinefs as a broker.—
His experience and information in the bufinefs will
infure to his employers accuracy, difpatch and
pun&uality.

Philadelphia, O&ober 27, 1800.

dat

Saw Manufacory.

FRANCIS MASON,

No. 10, fouth Fifth ftreet,

ANUFACTURES mill, crofs-cut and pitt
faws, equal in quality, appearance and fhape
toany ever imported; which he feils wholefale
at thic following prices—6 fect mill faws 5 1-2 dol-
lars each ;' crofs-cut do 50 cents per foot ;- pitt dos
60 cents per foot. : : i
Wood- Cutters caft fieel faws, and cvery other

kind, made to’any particular direction. :

o&tober 10 mwf gm

o o : . o , 7 -
By this Day’s Mail
BASSETERRE, St. Kitts, Sept. 20.

The Brig Frankland, Mark Blunt, mafter,
from Portfmouth, New Ha mpfhire, for To-
bago, was' unfortunately upfer by a gale of
wind on the 4th infl, in lat. 22 20long 57
50 by which accident fhe loft her mafts and
deek load of horfes, fhe arrived at'Neyis,
yefterday.

The {chr. John and Edward; of Briftol,
Ma{fachutbtts, James Smithwick mafter, for
Barbadoes, was alfo unfortunately vpfet on
the fame day, in lat 22 12 and'long ¢6,
whereby [he Tloft her ‘maft, and every thing
on ‘deck ;. the ¢crew  were two hours on the
bottom, and without provilions for feven
days ; on the r1th, the fchr, Hercules, Capt
Lovis, from Barbadoes, fcll in with her and
fupplied. her with every thing neceffary : fhe
allo arrived at Nevis on the 17th.

On Tuefday laft an American cartel, with

French prifoners, failed hence for Guada-
loupe, and returned thisday without any in
exchange.

September’ 27.

His Majefty’s fhip Daphne, capt Matfon,
a few nights ago cutthree American veflcls
out of Defeada, which had been carried in
there.  Sle alfo cut the cable of a large
fhip- at Bafleterre, Guadaloupe, but it being
calm; and a ftrong'current in fhore was o-
bliged to abandon her.

We ftate from authority, that the Rcyal
Affent has been given to ¢ Anad for in-
demmnifying the Governor of Surrinam, or
the perfon a&ing as {uch, for having per-
mitted the-Importation '4nd "Exportation of
Goods and  Commodities in Foreign bot-
toms ; and for making void all feizures of
(hips, veflcls, or goods, for any thing done
in purfuance of fuch permiffion.” by which
all feizures made fubfequent to the 26th
of Feb. 1800, are declared null and void,
and the property to be reftored to the Clai-
mants, with cofts.

On Monday laft H. M. fhip Surrinam,
Capt. Cole, brought iri the {chr. Eliza, capt.
Eve, under Danifh colours, from Guada-
loupe bovnd rto St, Thomas, with a cargo
of Sugar, Coffee and Cotton.

On Tuefday the re-captured fhip Ruth,
from Martinico for Newfonndland, with
Produce, was fentin by the United States
fhip Prefident, Commodore Truxton, who
has refumed 'his command on this ftation,

On Wednefday a brigy and Thurfday a
{choener, (both re-captured) were fent in
here by ‘the United States fchooner Enter-
prize.

Yefterday a fleet of about twenty veflels
failed from hence for America, under eonvoy
of the United States fhip Conne&icut,
Mofts Tryon, Efq. Commander,

September  30.

The United States fhip Prefident Com-
modore Truxton, arrived here 4 :fterday
morning.

SALEM, O&ober 21.
. ELECTION.
Read. Crowninthield. Scat.
Salem 397 446 8
Marblehead 49 274
Beverly, 173 32
Manchefter, 70 o
Danvers, 194 104
Middleton, 19 15
Lynn 212 99
Lynnfield 34 3
Reading 125 97
Stoneham I 32
Medford 58 9
Malden 19 54
Tewkibury 2 57
Wilmington 5 63
Woburn 16 27
Bu:lington 20 7
Bedford 21 23
Billerica 136 15
Chelfea 16 5
1567 136} 8

The whole number of ‘votes being 2939,
1470 make a majority 3 Mre READ, hav-
ing 1567, is therefore chofen,

We are happy that the ele@ion in this
town ‘was carried on with great order, and
mutual good humour. The Sele&men con-
duted with great propriety, diznity and
firmnefs, and to the fatisfaGion of both
parties.

Captain George Crowningshield, fenior,
contended in the meeting that POREIGNERS
thould be admitied to vote ! ! ! But the Se-
le@men determined otherwife.

t A true Facobin Trick.

In order to . render the votes of Mr.
Reap nugatory, a large number were
brought to the Court Houfe yefterday and
circulated with the name of MNatbansel in-
flead of Nathan, fix of which were put in,
when Mr. Nathaniel Bowditck difcovered
the impofition, and put a flep to it.

Major  Robinson, in communicating the
lift of Lynn votes, adds the following note ;
“ 4 quantity of spare votes for Captain
Jacos CRoWNINSHIELD, gratuitously fur-
nished by a Mail Carrier from Salemy, may

dnt We bad again if applied for soom.”

BIRTH. _
On Sunday morning, a Son of Mr. Na-
THAN ReaD—true Awmerican blood.

ENGLAND & DENMARK.

On Saturday arrived the {chhoner Sally,
captain Gould, from Peterfburgh, 42 days
from Copenhagen. He brings information,
from the moft refpectable houfe in that city,
that the differ-nces between E-gland and
Denmark was amicably fettled 3 the Brtifh
to refltore the property lately carried in, and
the Danes to admit the future fearch of their

| veflels, whether under convey-or not.

-+ NEW YORK, Odgber27:

COMMUNIGATION, :
With pleafure we inform the public of the
fafe arrival in the thip Maryland, Capt. Webb;
from London, the Floating Engines, fo long
expecled ; as allo the gentleman whe went
from this place to fuperintend the manufadtur-
ing of the fame ; he has brought two engines
on an entire new plan, on carriages ‘with fteel

fprings ; the whole is arrlved in good order.

Extract of a letter from captain Ladd, of
the ship Charlotte, of Portsmouth (N, £.y
dated  Kingston, ( Fami) August 31
18004 to bis owners. 3
“We were boarded off the Caycos by hid

Britannic majefty’s floop of war the Tyfts -

phone, commanded by captain Davies, who

put on board us 12 French paflengers, taken
from the American brig Amazow, fent in
here-on fufpicion. He likewife fent about
2elb. of beef dfid pork, and §o0 weight of

bread for their fubftence, When we a-

rived at Port Royal, the thip was Qopped

and dctained 24 hours on account ' of faid:
paflengers 5 they not permitting us to go'to
town, although we had captain Davies’ pro-

tection for the paflengers. e

- The officer of police then gave us permif=
fion in writing, mentioning the Frenchmem
as prifoners of war, withdire@ion todeliver

them over to thecommiffary of prifoners 3

who, when we had got to town, would not

receive them, but told us not toland thens
on our peril; and would allow us nothing:
for ytheir {abfiltance. We then applied to
the governor, and every otherofficer who
had any thing to do with prifoners or French
paflengers, but none rof them would take
cognizeance of the matter, or allow usany
fatisfadion for their maintenauce or the de-
tention of the fhip. - At lengththe governor
wrote usa billet, allowing us a half permif-

fion to Jand them on condition of their im-

mediately taking pafTages to America, which

we could not guarantee ;- we of courfe land-
ed them,butjare not without fome fear of in~
curring the penalty, which iis 20el. for each ~
paflenger, and fix months imprifonment for
myfelf.

GEORGE-TOWN, O&. 24.
Extra@ of a letter from 2 gentleman whe
arrived at Philadelphia on the 21t inft.
in the cartel fhip, the Benjiman. Eracklin,
from Bordeaux, to his correfpondent in_

this place, dated, ' :

PHILADELPHIA, 0%. 21,

‘¢ We left Burdeaux, the gorh of Au-
gulte Our envoys were in Paris the a4th 3
and it was generally thought wonld make
fome temporary arrangments to do away the
prefent fort of warfare that exifts and remove
the obftacles to a commercial intercourfe
without making a treaty.

New-Theatre.

For the sccond time in Americas

ON WEDNESDAY EVENING,
October 29, ;

Will be prefented, a favorite COMEDY, (infive
acts,) called » )

Management,
(Writtes by the author of the Rage, Dramatift,
Cheap Living,How to Grow Rich, Will, &c.—
aud now perferming at the Theatre in Covent
Garden, with diftinguithed applaufe;)
(With new scenery ‘and decorations.)

An occafional PROLOGUE, writen by Mr. Mi«
“chael Fortuse, to be fpoken by Mr Bernard.
Captain Lavifh, Mr. Bernard ; Mift, mr. Wignell
8ir Harvey Soutberlans; mr. Cooper ;. Stop-,
gap, mr. Bliffete. <5
Mrs. Dazzle, mrs Shaw ; Betty, mrs. Door 5
Teliana, mrs. Merry,
The EPILOGUE to be {poken in charac-
ter by Mr. Wignell. '
To which will be added,

A Comic Opera, (not acted this feafon)in 3 alls,’
CALLED ‘ t

Highland Reel

Rox, one Dollar. ' Pir, three quarters of a Dol-
lar, and Gallcry, balfa Dollar. ST
The Doors of the Theatre will open at 1-4 pafk

5, and the Curtain rife at 1-4 paft 6 o’clock,

Gentlemen and Ladies are requefted to fend their
fervants to keep placesin the boxes at a quarter palt
five o'clock. ek o

For Hamburgh,
oy SURHE GRIP 00 s
& PENNSYLVANIA,
.  Peter Yorke, master, |
FEEEEET Is mow. ready to recei cargo
and will fail with all difpatch—fore freight wil
be taken if applied for immediately.
JOHN MILLER, Junr.
3 diw .

atolen s s

ROM out of the fubferiber’s houfe, which was
broke open en faturday night laft, a fingla
cafe filver watch, having the face broke near the
key hole, and nw cryftal ; alfo a furteut and a red
bandanna-handkerchicf. Watchmakers and others
are requeRed to fop faid watch if offered for fale,
and for the fake of civil order, it.ishoped all goed
citizens will let flip no.opportunity. of apprehend=
ing the thicfor thicves, that they may be brought
to juflice, WILLIAM BUFLER.
&5 Whoever ftops faid Watch, {o as that the .
owner may have it, tha'l receiva fix dolars reward,
and for the Watch and Robber cight dollars.
o&ober a7 3t

A HANDSOME EDITION . .

o&ober 8.5

or
LINDLEY MURRAY's

WITH :

AN APPENDIX,

Has this Day. been publithed, by Aszvas
Dickrvsy opposite Chrift-Church, *
Philadelphia.: ;
[Price. One Dollars] >
. O&ober 7. Lk

English Gramm’ar,l_} A




